101-034
Model 0011 Cartridge Circulator
Effective: June 14, 2007                                                                                                                                            Supersedes: October 1, 2002
Submittal Data Information
Job: Engineer: Contractor: Rep:
ITEM NO. MODEL NO. IMP. DIA. G.P.M. HEAD/FT. H.P. ELEC. CHAR.
Do it Once. Do it Right.®
TACO INC., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920     Telephone: (401) 942-8000      Fax: 942-2360

Bearings: Carbon
O-Ring & Gaskets: EPDM
Model Nomenclature
F –   Cast Iron, Flanged
BF – Bronze, Flanged
SF – 304 Stainless Steel, Flanged
Variations:
Z  – Zoning Circulator
 J  – Bronze Cartridge with Cast Iron Casing
Performance Data
Flow Range:  0 – 31 GPM
Head Range:  0 – 31 Feet
Minimum Fluid Temperature:  40˚F (4˚C)
Maximum Fluid Temperature:  230°F (110˚C)
Maximum Working Pressure:  125 psi
Connection Sizes:  3/4”, 1”, 1-1/4”, 1-1/2” Flanged
For Indoor use only
Mounting Positions
Standard Optional OK if over
20 psi
Flange Orientation
Taco Inc., 1160 Cranston Street, Cranston, RI 02920 / (401) 942-8000 / Fax (401) 942-2360
Taco (Canada) Ltd., 6180 Ordan Drive, Mississauga, Ontario L5T 2B3 / (905) 564-9422 / Fax (905) 564-9436
   A B C D F G Ship Wt.
 Model Casing in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm in. mm lbs. Kg
0011-F4 Cast Iron 7-1/2 191 6-1/8 156 3-1/2 89 3-3/8 86 5-5/8 143 6-1/2 165 12.0 5.5
0011-BF4 Bronze 7-1/2 191 6-1/8 156 3-1/2 89 3-3/8 86 5-5/8 143 6-1/2 165 12.0 5.5
0011-SF4 St.Steel 7-1/2 191 6-1/8 156 3-1/2 89 3-3/8 86 5-5/8 143 6-1/2 165 11.0 5.0
Pump Dimensions & Weights
Model Volts Hz Ph Amps RPM HP
0011-F4 115 60 1 1.76 3250 1/8
0011-BF4/SF4 115 60 1 1.76 3250 1/8
Motor        Permanent Split Capacitor